## Charter Township of White Lake Regular Board Meeting Synopsis – September 19, 2023

Meeting Called to Order At 7:00 P.M. Seven board members present

Approved:	Agenda
Approved:	Public Comment
Approved:	Consent Agenda
Approved:	Minutes -Special Board Meeting- August 10, 2023
	Regular Board Meeting – August 15, 2023
	Special Board Meeting- August 24, 2023
	Special Board Meeting- August 29, 2023
Presented:	Swearing in of Firefighters - Brendon Hanifen and Brent Ludwig
Presented:	Proclamation - National Recovery Month - September 2023
Presented:	Proclamation - National Suicide Prevention Month - September 2023
Approved:	Public Hearing - To Hear Public Comment on The Confirmation of The Special
	Assessment Roll for The Special Assessment District for Lake Neva West Canals
	Weed Control and Lake Improvement for The Years Of 2023-2027
Approved:	Resolution #23-031; Confirming Special Assessment Roll for The Special
	Assessment District Designated Lake Neva West Canals Weed Control and Lake
	Improvement - Years 2023-2027
Approved:	Public Hearing - To Hear Public Comment on The Confirmation of The Special
	Assessment Roll for The Special Assessment District Designated Emergency Sewer
	Connections 2023-02
Approved:	Resolution #23-032; To Confirm the Special Assessment Roll for The Special
	Assessment District Designated Emergency Sewer Connections 2023-02
Approved:	Resolution #23-033; To Approve an Extension to Part of a Commercial
	Rehabilitation Exemption Certificate - 4 Corners Square,
	LLC Certificate #C2016-015a
Approved:	Request by Fire Department to Purchase Structural Firefighting Gear
Approved:	First Reading; Amendment to Chapter 18, Article II of The Code of Ordinances - Fire Prevention and Protection - Section 110 Unsafe Buildings
Approved:	Request to Approve Police Department Administrative Vehicle Purchase
Approved:	Resolution #23-034; Approving Interlocal Agreement with Oakland County for
	Participation in The County Incident Management Team
Approved:	Resolution #23-022; Approving the Capital Improvement Plan 2024-2029
Approved:	Resolution #23-035; Approving the Listing and Sale of The Gale Island Properties
Approved:	Request to Approve Agreement for Election Services Between Oakland County,
	Charter Township of Highland and Charter Township of White Lake
FYI:	9885 Cedar Island Road Update
FYI:	Civic Center Committee Update
Approved:	Adjournment

Regular Meeting Adjournment At 8:33 P.M. Anthony L. Noble, Clerk White Lake Township